ITEM NO.56

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20588/2010

REGISTRAR COURT.2

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

M/S MAXIM INDIA INTEGRATED CIR.DES.P.LD.

VERSUS

M. ANDAPPA & ORS.

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP relief) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of respondent No. 2. Petitioner seeks four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file proof of dasti. Granted. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last opportunity granted. List the matter on 31.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com vkt