

6ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition(C) No.16314-16319 of 2010

M/S MAXIM INDIA INTEGRAT.CIR.DES.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Ahir, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application is allowed as prayed for.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (ASHA SONI)

COURT MASTER